Minnesota State Senate

Judiciary and Public Safety Finance and Policy Committee Wednesday, February 2, 2022
1:00 PMLivestream YouTube

Minutes

<u>Present</u>: Senator Warren Limmer - Chair, Senator Mark Johnson - Vice Chair, Senator Bruce D. Anderson, Senator Karla Bigham, Senator Bill Ingebrigtsen, Senator Mary Kiffmeyer, Senator Ron Latz, Senator Andrew Mathews, Senator Sandra L. Pappas

Absent: No Members Absent

Senator Warren Limmer called the meeting to order at 1:08

S.F. 2672: Senator Limmer: Minnesota Sentencing Guidelines Commission members Senate confirmation authorization.

Presentation: S.F.2672 -Limmer: Minnesota Sentencing Guidelines Commission members Senate confirmation authorization.

Senator Limmer moves A-1 amendment.

Amendment adopted.

Member discussion and questions.

Senator Mathews requests a roll call vote

3 Yes's

Senator Limmer moves that SF2672 as amended be recommended to pass and be sent to State Government Finance and Policy and Elections.

There being 6 yes's and 3 no's

Motion prevails.

Senator Limmer moved that S.F. 2672, as amended, recommended to pass and re-referred to the State Government Finance and Policy and Elections Committee. - MOTION PREVAILED.

S.F. 2669: Senator Limmer: Minnesota Sentencing Guidelines Commission employees transition to classified service authorization.

Presentation: S.F.2669 -Limmer: Minnesota Sentencing Guidelines Commission employees transition to classified service

Testifiers:

• Nate Reitz, MSGC Executive Director

Member discussion and questions.

Senator Limmer moves that SF2669 as amended be recommended to pass and be sent to State Government Finance and Policy and Elections.

Motion prevails.

Senator Limmer moved that S.F. 2669, be recommended to pass and re-referred to the State Government Finance and Policy and Elections Committee. - MOTION PREVAILED.

2/8/22, 3:20 PM Minnesota State Senate

The meeting was adjourned at 2:30

Senator Mark Johnson, Vice Chair

Sage Petrusa
Sage Petrusa, Legislative Assistant